

65208-7

65208-7

2010 AUG -3 PM 1:06

No. 65208-7-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

King County No. 05-1-03922-8 SEA

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

BAYANI JOHN MANDANAS,

Appellant.

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF (AMENDED)

ALLEN, HANSEN, & MAYBROWN, P.S.
Attorneys for Appellant

Todd Maybrown
David Allen

600 University St.
Suite 3020
Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 447-9681

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities ii

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

II. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS
OF ERROR1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

 A. Procedural Background.....1

 B. Facts of the Underlying Case..... 5

IV. ARGUMENT7

 A. Double Jeopardy Bars Imposition of Separate
Sentences for Two Offenses, and Increased
Punishment, Where the Convictions are Based
upon the Very Same Acts and the Very Same
Offense Conduct7

 1. Legal Background.....7

 B. The Two Substantive Offenses – Assault And Harassment
– Constitute The Same Criminal Conduct8

 C. Imposing Separate Sentences for these Two Offenses
Violates Double Jeopardy10

 D. This Court Did Not Resolve the Constitutional
Issue During Mr. Mandanas’ Prior Appeal.....14

V. CONCLUSION.....16

PROOF OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

<i>Blackledge v. Perry</i> , 417 U.S. 21, 94 S.Ct. 2098, 40 L.Ed.2d 628 (1974).....	4
<i>North Carolina v. Pearce</i> , 395 U.S. 711, 89 S.Ct. 2072, 23 L.Ed.2d 656 (1969).....	4

State Cases

<i>In the Matter of the Personal Restraint Petition of Burchfield</i> , 111 Wn.App. 892, 766 P.2d 454 (2002).....	13
<i>In re Personal Restraint of Orange</i> , 152 Wn.2d 795, 100 P.3d 291 (2004).....	10, 13
<i>State v. Byrd</i> , 125 Wn.2d 707, 887 P.2d 396 (1995)	9
<i>State v. Calle</i> , 125 Wn.2d 769, 888 P.2d 155 (1995)	passim
<i>State v. Dolen</i> , 83 Wn.App. 361, 921 P.2d 590 (1996), <i>review denied</i> , 131 Wn.2d 1006, 932 P.2d 644 (1997)	7
<i>State v. Frohs</i> , 83 Wn.App. 803, 924 P.2d 384 (1996).....	12
<i>State v. Graham</i> , 153 Wn.2d 400, 103 P.3d 1238 (2005).....	10
<i>State v. Hughes</i> , 166 Wn.2d 675, 212 P.3d 558 (2009).....	12
<i>State v. Israel</i> , 113 Wn.App. 243, 54 P.3d 1218 (2002).....	9
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 92 Wn.2d 671, 600 P.2d 1249 (1979).....	11
<i>State v. Kier</i> , 164 Wn.2d 798, 194 P.3d 212 (2008).....	12
<i>State v. Mandanas</i> , 163 Wn.2d 1021, 185 P.3d 1194 (2008)	3
<i>State v. Mandanas</i> , 168 Wn.2d 84, 228 P.3d 13 (2010)	3, 4, 14

<i>State v. Maxfield</i> , 125 Wn.2d 378, 886 P.2d 123 (1994).....	8
<i>State v. Nitsch</i> , 100 Wn.App. 512, 997 P.2d 1000 (2000).....	9
<i>State v. Schoel</i> , 54 Wn.2d 388, 341 P.2d 481 (1959)	10
<i>State v. Tili</i> , 139 Wn.2d 107, 985 P.2d 365 (1999), <i>aff'd</i> , 148 Wn.2d 350, 60 P.3d 1192 (2003).....	8, 9
<i>State v. Vladovic</i> , 99 Wn.2d 413, 662 P.2d 853 (1983).....	12

Docketed Cases

<i>State v. Mandanas</i> , Court of Appeals No. 57738-7-I (slip op.).....	1, 2
---	------

State Statutes

RCW 9.94A.589(1).....	passim
RCW 9A.46.020(1).....	9
